
3178 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1988/29-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

7216.50.00 

7310.29.01 

7311. 00. 00 

7318.11.00) 
7318. 15.09) 
7318.11.00) 
7318.15.09) 

Description of Goods 

Sections other than U, I, H, L, T, or Y less than 40kg/ 
metre of a height less than 80mm 

10 litre petrol cans 

Iron and steel containers for liquified gas with a 
capacity of 7kg to 24kg 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Socket head metric fasteners 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hexagon socket head cap screws, metric, cl ass 12. 9 or 
greater as defined by B.S. 4168 part I 

7318 . 15. 09 CURRENT AP PROV AL 
Hexagon head cap screw; metric, UNC and UNF thread types 
304, 316 stainless steel 

7318.15.09 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hexagon socket head capscrews. stainless steel types AISI 
304 or 316, metric or UNC threads strength class 70 or 
higher as defined in BS 4168 part I 

7612.10.00 Collapsible aluminium tubes when supported by original 
written evidence from Impact Manufacturing Ltd of 
Lower Hutt that they are unable to supply 

7318.29.00 High tensile lock pins as approved 
(a) P.T.0. lock pins 
( b) Linch pins 

7321.81.00 Balanced flue gas wall heater 

7604.29.09 Aluminium sections, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making filters 

7604. 29. 09 

7604.29.09 

7604. 29. 09 

7606.12.01 

7606.12.01 

7606. 12. 09 

7606.12.09 

7606.12.09 

7606.12.09 

7606.12.09 

7606.12.09 

7606.12.09 

7606. 12. 09 

7606.92.01 

7606.92.09 

Extruded aluminium heatsink for use in the making of 
electronic equipment 

Extruded profile section for use in the manufacture of 
vertical blinds 

Omnibus extruded profiles 

Wrought plates and sheet of aluminium worked 'Korund' 
'Saphir' and 'Granit' Dessin half hard temper in pliable 
(minimum bending radius of 6mm in cold hand! ing 
operations) 
Wrought plates and sheet of aluminium-worked- 'topas', 
dessin half hard temper-pliable (minimum bending radius of 
6mm in cold bending operations) 
Alanoid high grade bright rolled high specular reflector 
sheet and strip of aluminium 

''A-look'' aluminium mirror material 

Aluminium alloy sheet and plate on condition that it will 
be used only in making patterns and engineers machine dies 

Aluminium coil 2.44m x 1.2mm when declared for repairing 
or making international shipping containers 

Aluminium sheet in excess of 0.2mm thick mirror bright 
finish, scratch free material for supply to manufacturers 
of heater reflectors 
Aluminium sheet to 5083H 12, 5086 sizes in excess of 4.5m 
x I. 5m when dee I a red: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

fishing boats or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making fishing boats 
Aluminium strip (Finstock) 26 swg x 12. 7mm wide and 
26 swg x 15.8mm wide 

Feedstock or coilstock for use in making venetian blinds 

Aluminium circles to specification 225252 H24 high bright 
finish on condition that they be used solely to manufacture 
high bright finish automobile wheel trims 
Aluminium sheet alloy 8011 H25 temper for manufacture 
of closures 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Cable Price Steel 
PO Box 2997 
AUCKLAND 
George Stock & Co 
PO Box 8429 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 
Sunshine Leisure Products NZ Ltd 
Ci-Arthur H Giles Ltd 
PO Box 504 
DUNEDIN 

Ajax Fasteners (NZ) Ltd 
19-25 Seaview Road 
LOWER HUTT 

Ajax Fasteners (NZ) Ltd 
19-25 Seaview Road 
LOWER HUTT 
Impact Manufacturing Ltd 
LOWER HUTI 

Gulf Manufacturing Ltd 
C/-PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 
Comfort Control Ltd 
C/-MSAS Cargo International 
PO Box 2427 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
Cl -PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
Cl -PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/ -PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 

Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 

Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 
WELLINGTON 
Alcan NZ Ltd 
C/-PO Box 308 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 
AK 800261E 

AK 800226G 

DN 860017B 

540979K 

WN 820112 

720974G 

WN 820128 

WN 820089 

AK 800205D 

WN 721878 

AK 800232A 

AK 800233K 

AK 800234H 

AK 800235F 

AK 800236D 

AK 800237B 

AK 800238L 

AK 800239J 

AK 800241L 

AK 800242J 

AK 800240B 

AK 800243G 

AK 800231C 

AK 800269L 

AK 800244E 

AK 800245C 

No. 139 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

WA 

A 

A 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 


