NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1988/29-continued

Tariff	Departmention of Goods	Name and Address	Part II Pof	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
7216.50.00	Sections other than U, I, H, L, T, or Y less than 40kg/ metre of a height less than 80mm	Cable Price Steel PO Box 2997 AUCKLAND	99	AK 800261E	A
7310.29.01	10 litre petrol cans	George Stock & Co PO Box 8429 Symonds Street	99	AK 8002260	A
7311.00.00	Iron and steel containers for liquified gas with a capacity of 7kg to 24kg	AUCKLAND Sunshine Leisure Products NZ Ltd C/-Arthur H Giles Ltd PO Box 504 DUNEDIN	99	DN 860017E	A
7318.15.09)	CURRENT APPROVAL Socket head metric fasteners		99	540979K	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL Hexagon socket head cap screws, metric, class 12.9 or greater as defined by B.S. 4168 part 1	Ajax Fasteners (NZ) Ltd 19-25 Seaview Road LOWER HUTT	99	WN 820112	VA
7318.15.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Hexagon head cap screw; metric, UNC and UNF thread types 304, 316 stainless steel		99	7209746	VA
7318.15.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Hexagon socket head capscrews, stainless steel types AISI 304 or 316, metric or UNC threads strength class 70 or higher as defined in BS 4168 part 1	Ajax Fasteners (NZ) Ltd 19-25 Seaview Road LOWER HUTT	99	WN 820128	VA
7612.10.00	Collapsible aluminium tubes when supported by original written evidence from Impact Manufacturing Ltd of Lower Hutt that they are unable to supply	Impact Manufacturing Ltd LOWER HUTT	99	WN 820089	WA
7318.29.00	High tensile lock pins as approved (a) P.T.O. lock pins (b) Linch pins	Gulf Manufacturing Ltd C/-PO Box 3986 AUCKLAND	99	AK 800205D	A
7321.81.00	Balanced flue gas wall heater	Comfort Control Ltd C/-MSAS Cargo International PO Box 2427 WELLINGTON	99	WN 721878	A
7604.29.09	Aluminium sections, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making filters	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800232A	WA
7604.29.09	Extruded aluminium heatsink for use in the making of electronic equipment	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800233K	WA
7604.29.09	Extruded profile section for use in the manufacture of vertical blinds	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800234H	WA
7604.29.09	Omnibus extruded profiles	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800235F	WA
7606.12.01	Wrought plates and sheet of aluminium worked 'Korund' 'Saphir' and 'Granit' Dessin half hard temper in pliable (minimum bending radius of 6mm in cold handling operations)	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800236D	WA
7606.12.01	Wrought plates and sheet of aluminium-worked- 'topas', dessin half hard temper-pliable (minimum bending radius of 6mm in cold bending operations)	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800237B	WA
7606.12.09	Alanoid high grade bright rolled high specular reflector sheet and strip of aluminium	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800238L	WA
7606.12.09	''A-look'' aluminium mirror material	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800239J	WA
7606.12.09	Aluminium alloy sheet and plate on condition that it will be used only in making patterns and engineers machine dies	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800241L	WA
7606.12.09	Aluminium coil 2.44m x 1.2mm when declared for repairing or making international shipping containers	Alcan NZ Ltd PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99 99	AK 800242J	WA
7606.12.09	Aluminium sheet in excess of 0.2mm thick mirror bright finish, scratch free material for supply to manufacturers of heater reflectors	Alcan NZ Ltd PO Box 308 WELLINGTON Alcan NZ Ltd	99	AK 800240B	WA WA
7606.12.09	 Aluminium sheet to 5083H 12, 5086 sizes in excess of 4.5m x 1.5m when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fishing boats or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making fishing boats 	C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	55	14. 0002100	на
7606.12.09	Aluminium strip (Finstock) 26 swg x 12.7mm wide and 26 swg x 15.8mm wide	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800231C	WA
7606.12.09	Feedstock or coilstock for use in making venetian blinds	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308 WELLINGTON	99	AK 800269L	WA
7606.92.01	Aluminium circles to specification ZZ5252 H24 high bright finish on condition that they be used solely to manufacture high bright finish automobile wheel trims	Alcan NZ Ltd	99	AK 800244E	WA
7606.92.09	Aluminium sheet alloy 8011 H25 temper for manufacture of closures	Alcan NZ Ltd C/-PO Box 308	99	AK 800245C	WA